

QUESTION NO 22

**By Councillor Mattos Coelho for
answer by the Leader of the Council
at a meeting of the Council on 19
December 2024**

At a meeting on the 27th November 2024, with Liberton/Gilmerton ward councillors, representatives from Police Scotland, Fire and Rescue, council officers and local organisations about the incidents that took place on the 5th November in Gracemount and Moredun areas of the ward. Officers assured participants that the Council Leader had been in contact with UK Government regarding regulations for fireworks sales

Question (1) Can the council leader confirm when this discussions took place?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Can the council leader confirm who the UK government representative, what was discussed, and what were the outcomes?

Answer (2)